Ever Stable Holdings Limited details of which are set out in the circular of the Company

dated 17 June 2010;

(IV) the Convertible Bonds in the principal amount of HK$40,000,000 issued by the Company for

the acquisition of Mega Bright Investment Developments Limited details of which are set out

in the circular of the Company dated 14 May 2009; and

(V) the Warrants in respect of 150,000,000 Shares to be issued by the Company pursuant to

certain placing agreements details of which are set out in the announcement of the Company

dated 5 November 2010.

The Table 1 set out below is a summary of the shareholdings in the Company (i) as at the Latest

Practicable Date; (ii) upon full conversion of the the Notes at the Accreted Principal Amount and the

initial Conversion Price of HK$0.25; and (iii) upon full conversion of the Notes at the Accreted Principal

Amount and the Minimum Reset Price of HK$0.1.

Table 1

  Upon full conversion of the  Upon full conversion of the
 As at the Latest Notes at the initial Conversion  Notes at the Minimum
Shareholder Practicable Date Price of HK$0.25 Reset Price of HK$0.1
 Number of  % Number of % Number of %

 Shares  Shares  Shares

Wide Fine (Note 1) 248,125,000 10.46 248,125,000 8.72 248,125,000 6.96

Zhang Chi (Note 2) 36,350,000 1.53 36,350,000 1.28 36,350,000 1.02

Li Meilang 78,190,000 3.30 78,190,000 2.75 78,190,000 2.20

View Good (Note 4) 406,000,000 17.12 406,000,000 14.26 406,000,000 11.41

Win Right (Note 5) 422,000,000 17.79 422,000,000 14.82 422,000,000 11.86

Subscriber – – 474,928,028 16.68 1,187,320,070 33.36

Other public Shareholders 1,181,280,000 49.80 1,181,280,000 41.49 1,181,280,000 33.19

Total 2,371,945,000 100.00 2,846,873,028 100.00 3,559,265,070 100.00

17

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

The Table 2 set out below is a summary of the shareholdings in the Company (i) as at the Latest

Practicable Date; (ii) upon full conversion of the the Notes at the Accreted Principal Amount and the

initial Conversion Price of HK$0.25 assuming full exercise of the Warrants, Convertible Bonds, and

other obligation to issue Shares and the completion of the subscription obligation (Note 3); and (iii) upon

full conversion of the Notes at the Accreted Principal Amount and the Minimum Reset Price of HK$0.1

assuming full exercise of the Warrants, Convertible Bonds, and other obligation to issue Shares and the